
EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 00630-1 of 00630-4

SECTION 00630

CHANGE ORDER (EJCDC C-941)

Change Order
No. 6

Date of Issuance: December 4, 2018 Effective Date:

Project: Peirce Island Wastewater
Treatment Facility Upgrade

Owner: City of Portsmouth, NH Owner's Contract No.: Bid No. 39-16

CWSRF CS-330106-16

Contract: Peirce Island Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade Date of Contract: September 1, 2016

Contractor: Methuen Construction Company, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 60323328

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description:
1. Modify wiring in several buildings.
Cost: $29,924.03
2. Modify wiring in the BAF Building.
Cost ($153,053.39)
3. Reduce CMU elevation in the BAF Building.
Cost: ($1,198.50)
4. Modify odor control drain piping at the Solids Building Odor Control System.
Cost: $10,750.87
5. Modify grit pump piping in the Grit Building.
Cost $10,688.18
6. Add signs per Fire Department at the Generator and Electrical Building. Modify ferric pump controls in the Grit
Building. Modify sump pit in the Solids Building.
Cost: $2,165.35
7. Modify fire alarm system and polymer system in the Solids Building.
Cost: $40,994.20
8. Modify layout of Ferric Room in the Grit Building.
Cost $4,225.81
9. Relocate Headworks Level Transmitter in the Headworks Building.
Cost: $2,345.34
10. Modify yard piping due to changed underground conditions.
Cost: $28,475.45
11. Relocate Sample Line in the Headworks Building.
Cost: $6,588.48
12. Provide sump pump in Gravity Thickener No. 2 sump pit.
Cost: $12,853.12
13. Add painted steel lintels in the BAF Building.
Cost: $7,782.32



EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 00630-2 of 00630-4

14. Provide removable bar rack support in the Headworks Building.
Cost: $4,697.41
115. Add mud valve access hatches in the Headworks Building.
Cost: $4,520.69
16. Add drain connections to Grit and Sludge pipes in several buildings.
Cost: $21,985.76
17. Paint exposed parapet CMU at the BAF Building.
Cost: $1,491.55
18. Modify 10” Pressate Piping in the Solids Building.
Cost: $12,108.82
19. Add Grit Blower discharge valves in the Grit Building.
Cost $11,222.19
20. Change profiles of 8” and 14” backwash piping due to interference with existing piping.
Cost: $54,838.73
21. Add heat tracing to chemical lines in the Grit Building.
Cost: $7,099.90
22. Add sloped fill to chemical containment areas in several buildings.
Cost: $7,867.57
23. Relocate air flow meters in the Solids Building.
Cost: $5,019.63
24. Add fire-rated window to door in the Solids Building.
Cost: $481.95
25. Replace existing 6” PSL piping between the Solids Building and Gravity Thickener No. 1
Cost: $47,972.57
26. Replace existing 8” Grit Overflow piping in and underneath the Grit Building.
Cost: $110,183.08

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
1. PCO 045 Electrical Revisions (CMR 079) from Methuen Construction
2. PCO 054 BAF Riser Diagram (CMR 095) from Methuen Construction.
3. PCO 073 BAF Building Top of CMU Wall Elevation (CMR 122) from Methuen Construction.
4. PCO 074 Solids OC Drain (CMR 114) from Methuen Construction
5. PCO 080 Aerated Sludge/Grit Chamber Tanks Existing Thru Wall Pipes (RFI 163) from Methuen Construction.
6. PCO 084 CMR 124 & 130 – RFI 161 from Methuen Construction.
7. PCO 085 Misc. Electrical Changes (CMR 125) from Methuen Construction.
8. PCO 088 Ferric Room Changes (CMR 134) from Methuen Construction.
9. PCO 090 Headworks Level Transmitter Relocation from Methuen Construction.
10. PCO 091 Unforeseen Existing Utility  Conflicts (CMR 141) from Methuen Construction.
11. PCO 092 Relocate Sample Line in HW after Start-up (CMR 137) from Methuen Construction.
12. PCO 096 GT#2 Temporary Sump Pump (CMR 126A) from Methuen Construction
13. PCO 098 BAF W2 Windows (CMR 140) from Methuen Construction.
14. PCO 102 Headworks Bar Rack Support (CMR 151) from Methuen Construction.
15. PCO 103 Add Headworks Mud Valve Access Hatch (CMR 138) from Methuen Construction.
16. PCO 104 Add SL Line Drains @ Grit & Solids (CMR 153) from Methuen Construction
17. PCO 105 Paint Exposed Upper Level BAF CMU (CMR 152) from Methuen Construction.



EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 00630-3 of 00630-4

18. PCO 108 Solids 10” PR Conflict in Pump Gallery (RFI 250) from Methuen Construction.
19. PCO 112 Additional Grit Blower Discharge Valves (CMR 167) from Methuen Construction.
20. PCO 114 Reroute 8” & 14” BW under Exist 36” PCE (RFI 264) from Methuen Construction
21. PCO 115 Grit Heat Trace (RFI 263) from Methuen Construction
22. PCO 118 Solids Caustic / BAF Micro-C Sloped Fill (RFI 259) from Methuen Construction.
23. PCO 122 Relocate Solids Sludge Blower Line Flow Elements (CMR 168) from Methuen Construction
24. PCO 123 Solids Door 5009B Vision Kit (CMR 166) from Methuen Construction
25. PCO 126 6” PSL Line Solids to GT1 (RFI 278) from Methuen Construction
26. PCO 127 Grit Overflow Pipe Replacement (CMR 178) T&M from Methuen Construction

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price: Original Contract
Times:

Working days Calendar days
$72,785,545.00 Substantial completion (days or date): 0

Ready for final payment (days or date): 0

Increase from previously approved Change
Orders No. 01 to No. 05:

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders
No. to No. :

$1,420,548.55 Substantial completion (days): 0
Ready for final payment (days): 0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
$74,206,093.55 Substantial completion (days or date): 1,430

Ready for final payment (days or date): 1,521

Increase of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
$292,031.11 Substantial completion (days or date): 0

Ready for final payment (days or date): 0

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE (cont.): CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES (cont.):

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

$74,498,124.66 Substantial completion (days or date): 1,430
Ready for final payment (days or date): 1,521




	Draft Change Order No. 6_2
	PCO-045R3 - CMR-079 Electrical Revs 2018-11-29
	Cover2
	Proposal #89
	CMR 079 - Electrical Revisions

	PCO-054R3- CMR 095 BAF Riser Diagram
	Cover2
	Proposal #85
	CMR 095 BAF Building Riser
	Project:    Peirce Island WWTF Upgrade


	PCO 073- CMR 122 BAF BLDG Top of CMU Wall Elevation
	cover
	MasCon Quote-CMR 122
	CMR 122 BAF BLDG Top of CMU Wall Elevation
	60 A-301 MARKUP
	60 A-501 MARKUP


	PCO 074R2-CMR 114 Odor Control Drain
	PCO-080 R2 - RFI-163 Grit Ch Thru-wall pipes 
	PCO 084R1- CMR 124 & 130-RFI 161
	PCO-085R2 - CMR-125 Misc Electr
	Cover2
	Proposal #83
	CMR 125 Misc. elec changes
	Portsmouth - Fire Alarm _ Polymer System


	PCO-088R1-CMR 134-Ferric Room Changes
	PCO 090- Headworks Level Transmitter Relocation
	PCO-091 R1 - CMR-141 Exist Utility Conflicts
	COVER
	MC WORKSHEETS Rev01
	CMR 141 6in CW Pipe (1)
	00 C-117 Excerpt
	80 PD-101 Excerpt


	PCO-092 - CMR-137 HW Relocated Sample Line
	cover
	PCO #14
	EGAN Inv
	MC WORKSHEETS
	CMR 137 Headworks Startup Mods (1)
	10 D-101, 102
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	Plate Drawing
	AC



	PCO-096 R1- CMR-126A GT2 Temp Sump Pump 2018-11-21
	Cover
	PCO-096 - CMR-126A GT2 Temp Sump Pump 2018-10-15
	Cover
	MC WORKSHEETS
	tandm
	Proposal #73
	Proposal #74
	CMR 126 GT-2 sump pump
	CMR 126A GT2 Grinder pump  (1)


	PCO-098 r1 - CMR-140 BAF Lintel Mods 2018-08-26
	Cover2
	SMF PCO 12 r1
	MAS-CON
	EGAN PCO
	CMR 140 BAF W62 Windows
	DOC015


	PCO-102 - CMR-151 HW Bar Rack Stand
	Cover
	PCO #17
	CMR 151 Bar Rack Support
	Portsmouth Headworks Bar Rack Support


	PCO-103 R1- CMR-138 HW Mud Valve Access Hatch
	COVER
	PCO #15
	CMR 138 Headworks Mud Valve Access

	PCO-104 - CMR-153 Add Sl Ln Drain Conns
	Cover
	MC WORKSHEETS
	CMR 153 Sludge Suction Drains
	Sludge Suction Drains
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan






	PCO-105 - CMR-152 Paint Exposed UL BAF CMU
	Cover
	PCO#808-BAF.Exterior.CMU-CMR.152
	CMR 152 Exterior Exposed CMU
	09941-16
	00015 - Table of Contents.pdf
	00020 - Invitation to Bid.pdf
	00200 - Instructions to Bidders for Construction Contracts.pdf
	00301 - Bid (Unit Price) rev5.pdf
	00520 - Agreement.pdf
	00800B - Supplementary Conditions.pdf
	00900 - Federal Provisions, Rules, Regulations and Forms.pdf
	01010 - Summary of Work.pdf
	01015 - Sequence of Construction Operations - Adding Temp Bypass Pumps.pdf
	01063 - Miscellaneous Requirements.pdf
	01064 - Hazardous Material Abatement.pdf
	01110 - Protection of Environment.pdf
	01151 - Measurement and Payment rev1.pdf
	01200 - Project Meetings.pdf
	01311 - Construction Progress Schedules.pdf
	01390 - Pre- and Post-Construction Surveys_JR12-8-15rev (2).pdf
	01500 - Temporary Facilities.pdf
	01568 - Erosion Control Sedimentation.pdf
	01630 - Marine Transportation rev2.pdf
	02018 - Vibration and Noise Monitoring.pdf
	02100 - Site Preparation - Addenda 3.pdf
	02140 - Dewatering.pdf
	02150 - Tree Protection and Pruning.pdf
	02160 - Excavation Support Systems.pdf
	02210 - Earth Excavation Backfill Fill and Grading.pdf
	02211 - Rock Excavation and Disposal.pdf
	02220 - Demolition.pdf
	02223 - Screened Gravel.pdf
	02224 - Bank-Run Gravel - MST.pdf
	02225 - Select Borrow.pdf
	02271 - Stone Revetment rev.pdf
	02273 - Geotextile Fabric.pdf
	02435 - Crushed Stone.pdf
	02446 - Electric Fence Gate Operators EM.pdf
	02500 - Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement.pdf
	02510 - Water Utilities.pdf
	02515 - Disinfecting of Water Utility Distribution Systems.pdf
	02530 - Sanitary Sewerage Utilities.pdf
	02602 - Temporary Bypass Pumping.pdf
	02606 - Precast Manhole Structures for Submersible Pump Stations.pdf
	02615 - Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings.pdf
	02623 - PVC Pressure Pipe.pdf
	02630 - Storm Drainage Utilities.pdf
	02736 - Temporary Potable Water Connections.pdf
	02740 - Flexible Pavement.pdf
	02820 - Chain Link Fences and Gates.pdf
	02900 - Planting.pdf
	03100 - Concrete Formwork.pdf
	03200 - Concrete Reinforcement.pdf
	03250 - Concrete Joints and Accessories.pdf
	03255 - Non-Expanding Waterstops.pdf
	03256 - Expanding Waterstops.pdf
	03300 - Cast-in-Place Concrete.pdf
	03345 - Concrete Floor Treatment.pdf
	03410 - Precast Structural Concrete Building.pdf
	03420 - Precast Reinforced Concrete Vaults.pdf
	03422 - Precast Concrete Hollow Core Planks.pdf
	03450 - Precast Architectural Concrete.pdf
	03600 - Grout.pdf
	03730 - Concrete Repair.pdf
	03800 - Leakage Testing of Containment Structures.pdf
	04200 - Unit Masonry and Accessories - MST.pdf
	05120 - Structural Steel.pdf
	05151 - Cable Trellis Assembly.pdf
	05210 - Steel Joists.pdf
	05300 - Steel Deck.pdf
	05500 - Miscellaneous Metal.pdf
	05510 - Aluminum Stairs and Platforms - MST.pdf
	06129 - Fiberglass Weirs.pdf
	06200 - Carpentry.pdf
	06600 - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Grating and Structural Fabrications.pdf
	07130 - Self-Adhering Sheet Waterproofing - MST.pdf
	07140 - Cold Fluid-Applied Waterproofing.pdf
	07160 - Bituminous Dampproofing.pdf
	07200 - Building Insulation.pdf
	07270 - AirVapor Barrier Membrane.pdf
	07311 - Asphalt Shingles - MST.pdf
	07410 - Metal Wall Panels.pdf
	07531 - EPDM Single-Ply Membrane Roofing.pdf
	07550 - Modified Bituminous Membrane Roofing.pdf
	07600 - Wall Flashing and Sheet Metalwork.pdf
	07620 - Solar Collecting Metal Sidiing and Trim.pdf
	07840 - Firestopping.pdf
	07900 - Joint Sealants.pdf
	08110 - Steel Doors and Frames.pdf
	08111 - Flush Panel Aluminum Doors and Frames.pdf
	08150 - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Doors and Frames.pdf
	08331 - Insulated Overhead Coiling Doors.pdf
	08410 - Aluminum-Framed Entrances and Storefronts.pdf
	08500 - Windows.pdf
	08625 - Tubular Daylighting Device.pdf
	08710 - Finish Hardware.pdf
	08810 - Glass and Glazing.pdf
	08900 - Glazed Aluminum Curtain Walls.pdf
	08920 - Translucent Skylights and Wall Panels.pdf
	09210 - Spray Applied Acoustical Cement Plasters.pdf
	09250 - Drywall Construction.pdf
	09300 - Tile Work.pdf
	09500 - Acoustical and Resilient Ceilings.pdf
	09650 - Resilient Flooring.pdf
	09800 - Protective Coating.pdf
	09940 - Shop Painting - MST.pdf
	09941 - Field Painting - MST.pdf
	10162 - Metal Toilet Partitions.pdf
	10200 - Louvers.pdf
	10506 - Metal Lockers.pdf
	10525 - First Aid and Fire Fighting Equipment.pdf
	10530 - Custom Pre-Engineered Metal Canopies.pdf
	10600 - Identification Systems - MST.pdf
	10711 - Exterior Sun Control Devices.pdf
	10801 - Toilet and Bath Accessories.pdf
	10999 - Building Specialties.pdf



	PCO-108 - RFI-250 SOLIDS 10in PR Ln Conflict
	Cover
	MC WORKSHEETS
	RFI 250 SOLIDS 10in PR Conflict
	RFI-250
	50 D-102 (4) (1)
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan






	PCO-112 - CMR-167 GRIT Blower Discharge Piping
	cover
	MC WORKSHEETS
	A&N
	CMR 167 Grit Blower Discharge Piping

	PCO-114 R1 - RFI-264 8 and 14in BW @ Exist PCE
	Cover
	MC WORKSHEETS
	RFI-264 8in. and 14in. BW lines

	PCO 115 Grit Heat Trace
	Cover
	Proposal #86
	RFI 263 Heat Trace Scope
	peirce_island_wwtf_upgrade-rfi_rfi_263-heat_trace-201810151941
	RFI-255 Heat Trace
	RFI 263r1 Sketch
	RFI 263 r2 Sketch


	PCO-118 - RFI-259 SOLIDS CS & BAF MICRO C Conc Fill
	cover
	CO RFI #259
	RFI-259 Combined
	rfi-259 cover
	60 S-105A Sump Sketch
	50 S-102 Sump Sketch (1)


	PCO-122 R1 - CMR-168 Reloc SOLIDS Sludge Blower FEs
	Cover
	MC WORKSHEETS r1
	CMR 168 Sludge Blower FE (1)
	50 D-101
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan






	PCO-123 - CMR-166 SOLIDS Door 5009B Lite
	Cover
	18.10.18 change request 5 5009B Vision Lite Kit
	CMR 166 Door 5009B Vision Lite (2)

	PCO-126 r2 - RFI-278 6in PSL SOLIDS to GRITa
	PCO-126 r2 - RFI-278 6in PSL SOLIDS to GRIT
	MC WORKSHEETS PCO-126
	Ferguson Quote r2
	RFI 278 Existing 6in. PSL Piping

	PCO-127 r1- CMR-178 Exist GRIT OV Piping
	Cover2
	MC WORKSHEETS PCO-127 r1
	Kidder Quote
	Podurski Quote
	Ferguson Quote
	NEFCO Quote
	T&M Slips and Material Slips Grit Oerflow
	T&M Slips and Material Slips Grit Overflow
	CMR 178 Grit Overflow Pipe (2)
	Grit Drawings
	20 DD-101
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 DD-301
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 D-101
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 D-301
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 D-302
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 D-303
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan






	CMR 178 Supplemental SK
	Cover
	MC WORKSHEETS PCO-127
	Kidder Quote
	Ferguson Quote
	NEFCO Quote
	T&M Slips and Material Slips Grit Oerflow
	T&M 2018-10-31
	T&M Slips and Material Slips Grit Overflow
	CMR 178 Grit Overflow Pipe (2)
	Grit Drawings
	20 DD-101
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 DD-301
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 D-101
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 D-301
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 D-302
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan




	20 D-303
	PORTSMOUTH G-C-T 2-19-16 CHK 1
	00 G-001 (VOL 1)
	00 G-001 (VOL 2)
	00 G-002
	00 G-003
	00 G-004
	00 G-005
	00 G-006
	00 G-007
	00 C-001
	00 C-002
	00 C-101
	00 C-102
	00 C-103
	00 C-104
	00 C-105
	00 C-106
	00 C-108
	00 C-109
	00 C-110
	00 C-111
	00 C-112
	00 C-113
	00 C-114
	00 C-115
	00 C-116
	00 C-117
	00 C-118
	00 C-119
	00 C-120
	00 C-121
	00 C-122
	00 C-123
	00 C-124
	00 C-125
	00 C-126
	00 C-127
	00 C-128
	99 C-501
	99 C-502
	99 C-503
	99 C-504
	99 C-505
	99 C-506
	ALTUS 507 THRU 510
	99 C-511
	99 C-512
	99 C-513
	99 C-514

	2016-02-19 100%Submittal - Architectural
	00 A-001
	00 A-002
	00 A-003
	00 A-004
	00 A-005
	00 A-006
	10 A-101
	10 A-102
	10 A-201
	10 A-301
	10 A-302
	10 A-501
	10 A-502
	20 AD-101
	20 AD-102
	20 A-101
	20 A-102
	20 A-103
	20 A-301
	20 A-501
	50 A-101
	50 A-102
	50 A-103
	50 A-104
	50 A-201
	50 A-202
	50 A-301
	50 A-302
	50 A-303
	50 A-401
	50 A-402
	50 A-403
	50 A-501
	50 A-502
	53 AT-101
	53 At-501
	60 A-101
	60 A-102
	60 A-103
	60 A-104
	60 A-201
	60 A-202
	60 A-301
	60 A-302
	60 A-303
	60 A-304
	60 A-401
	60 A-402
	60 A-501
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A
	80 AD-101
	80 AD-102
	80 A-101
	80 A-102
	80 A-103
	80 A-201
	80 A-202
	80 A-301
	80 A-302
	80 A-303
	80 A-304
	80 A-401
	80 A-402
	80 A-403
	80 A-404
	80 A-405
	80 A-406
	80 A-407
	80 A-408
	80 A-409
	80 A-410
	80 A-411
	80 A-502
	80 A-503
	85 A-101
	99 A-501
	99 A-601
	99 A-602
	99 A-603
	99 A-701
	99 A-702
	99 A-703
	99 A-704
	99 A-705
	99 A-706
	99 A-801
	99 A-802
	99 A-803
	99 A-804
	99 A-805

	Portsmouth 100% Strucutral Drawings
	mechanical process drawings 021916
	Binder1.pdf
	60 S-103A
	60 S-105A
	60 S-106A
	60 S-301A
	60 S-307A

	Binder2.pdf
	60 A-102A
	60 A-103A
	60 A-104A
	60 A-201A
	60 A-202A
	60 A-302A
	60 A-304A
	60 A-502A

	20 A-103b.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	20 A-103
	Roof Level Plan






	SK-1


	Draft Change Order No. 6
	DOC059
	Portsmouth Peirce Island CO 6 Approval.doc.pdf
	Portsmouth Peirce Island CO#6 Approval.pdf
	Change Order 6 - Signed Form.pdf
	Change Order No. 6 (First 4 pages only) Signed by AECOM Methuen Const City.pdf
	20190109075605.pdf





